Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives une caution de soumission (conforme au 
modèle joint en annexe 8.1) établie par une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère en charge des 
finances ou une compagnie d’assurance et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 13 du DAO, d’un montant de trois cent 

cinquante mille (350 000) francs CFA pour le lot1 et d’un montant de deux cent mille (200 000) francs CFA pour le 

lot2; 

Sous peine de rejet de l’offre, les autres pièces administratives requises (en cours de validité) devront être 
impérativement produites en originaux et en copies certifiées conformes par le service émetteur, ou de l’autorité

[...]

Each bidder must attach to its administrative documents a bid bond (in accordance with the model attached in 

Appendix 8.1) issued by a first-rate bank approved by the Ministry of Finance or an insurance company and listed in 

Exhibit 13 of the DAO, in the amount of three hundred and fifty thousand (350,000) CFA francs for lot 1 and an 

amount of two hundred thousand (200,000) CFA francs for the lot 2; 

Under penalty of rejection of the tender, the other required (valid) administrative documents must be produced in 

originals and certified copies by the issuing department, or by the competent authority in accordance with the